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COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NO
REGION Q/P R 1 R 2 I/L T/P Q/P R 1 R 2 I/L T/P Q/P R 1 R 2 I/L T/P Q/P R 1 R 2 I/L T/P Q/P R 1 R 2 I/L T/P Q/P R 1 I/L T/P Q/P R 1 R 2 I/L T/P Q/P R 1 R 2 I/L T/P Q/P R 1 R 2 I/L T/P Q/P R 1 R 2 I/L B T/P

1 Gary Kieswetter 6065 43 WP 1 7 7 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15

2 Troy Dolinschek 5745 43 WP 0 2 8 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10

3 Josh Broome 15246 36 WP 1 6 1 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8

4 Craig Jarvis 3769 68 WP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 Dayne Angel 6569 51 WP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 Nick Adcock 1057 15 WP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 Oliver Hintenaus 36145 76 WP 0 1 8 8 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17

2 Charl Visser 4813 33 WP 1 7 7 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15

3 Connor Kilbride 37615 42 WP 0 2 6 1 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9

4 Noel Greyling 38847 7 WP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 Francis Carruthers 2542 69 WP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 Gary Kieswetter 6065 43 WP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 Niyaaz Modack 8677 47 WP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 Nick Adcock 1057 15 WP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 Sandro Biccari 1142 3 WP 1 5 5 11 3 9 7 1 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 31

2 Connor Kilbride 37615 42 WP 5 10 10 2 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 27

3 Dawie Joubert 4271 18 WP 1 1 2 7 9 2 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21

4 Mike Verrier 2481 4 WP 4 8 8 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20

5 Maarten Prins 2914 72 WP 2 6 6 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14

6 Renzo Torrente 33145 86 WP 0 1 5 5 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11

7 Martin Pugh 4373 21 WP 3 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

8 Andre Brink 6464 48 WP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 Tristan de Nobrega 5487 70 WP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 Marco Retter 36087 50 WP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 Philip Booysen 5751 14 WP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 Tristan de Nobrega 5487 70 WP 10 10 1 21 5 10 10 1 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 47

2 Simeon Penev 37616 77 WP 3 6 9 3 6 6 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24

3 Yanni Hatzi 32809 28 WP 0 4 8 8 2 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22

4 Gavin Gorman 4675 16 WP 4 8 8 1 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21

5 Hennie Trollip 3281 10 WP 1 4 6 11 1 4 4 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20

6 Eric Salomon 4995 23 WP 2 5 7 2 5 5 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19

7 Dawie Joubert 4271 18 WP 5 1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

8 Paul Beachy-Head 12263 2 WP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 Divan Luzmore 31936 99 WP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 Andre Brink 6464 48 WP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 Connor Kilbride 37615 42 WP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12 Devin Pillay 25469 84 WP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

13 Renzo Torrente 33145 86 WP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 Divan Luzmore 31936 99 WP 10 10 1 21 4 10 8 1 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 44

2 Brett Swanevelder 42142 74 WP 2 5 5 12 3 6 4 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25

3 Andre Steenkamp 14249 46 WP 8 8 1 17 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19

4 Ray Farnham 3488 9 WP 1 6 6 13 1 5 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19

5 Juan Stander 12357 29 WP 0 8 6 2 16 0 0 0 16 0 0 0 0 16

6 Andre Johnson 5250 8 WP 0 10 1 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11

7 Gavin Erasmus 35544 41 WP 3 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

8 Yanni Hatzi 32809 28 WP 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

9 Marco Ribeiro 41639 22 WP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 Steve Humble 6543 11 WP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 Devin Pillay 25469 84 WP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12 Richard de Roos 2303 44 WP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

13 Vance Kearney 37599 17 WP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 Renzo Torrente 33145 86 WP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

15 Andrew Honeywill 7054 196 WP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

16 Jasmin Heimberg 42104 70 WP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

17 Clive Smith 4253 151 WP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

18 Emile Botha 20595 19 WP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

19 Melani Lambert 7936 40 WP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Q/P   -   Points for Qualifying

I/L      -   Improved Lap Time

T/P    -   Total Points

B        -   Bonus Points for Away Race

CHAMPIONSHIP POINTS

Pos Name  & Surname Licence No Race No Points

1 Tristan de Nobrega 5487 70 47

2 Divan Luzmore 31936 99 44

3 Connor Kilbride 37615 42 36 A9+B27

4 Sandro Biccari 1142 3 31

5 Dawie Joubert 4271 18 27 B21+C6

6 Brett Swanevelder 42142 74 25

7 Simeon Penev 37616 77 24

8 Yanni Hatzi 32809 28 23 C22+D1

9 Gavin Gorman 4675 16 21

10 Mike Verrier 2481 4 20

10 Hennie Trollip 3281 10 20

12 Ray Farnham 3488 9 19

12 Eric Salomon 4995 23 19

12 Andre Steenkamp 14249 46 19

15 Oliver Hintenaus 36145 76 17

16 Juan Stander 12357 29 16

17 Gary Kieswetter 6065 43 15

17 Charl Visser 4813 33 15

19 Maarten Prins 2914 72 14

20 Troy Dolinschek 5745 43 12

21 Renzo Torrente 33145 86 11

21 Andre Johnson 5250 8 11

23 Josh Broome 15246 36 8

24 Martin Pugh 4373 21 4

24 Gavin Erasmus 35544 41 4
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